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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH CORN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 22d March
1873.

Wheat ...

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES. SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

45,112 7

27,146 6

4,782. 3

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.

55 3

39 11

23 6

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 24, 1873.

R. VALPY.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 22d March 1873.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye±y
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg ;

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) . . . J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt .(entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
318,643
1.71,290
177,628

7,335
21,868
18,321

117,360
200

832,645

Cwt.
77,937

780

78,717

911,362

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
98,624
27,622
49,926

1,323
19,709
32,120

229,324

Cwt.
12,749

12,749

242,073

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
126,800
16,880

160

116,718

260,558

Cwt.
i 10,380

10,380

270,938

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
544,067
215,792
227,554

7,335
23,351
38,030

266,198
200

1,322,527

Cwt.
101,066

'"780

101,846

1,424,373

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
1,480

210
43

212

1,945

Cwt.
30

"292

322

2,267

Quarters.
283

*

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
. 110

20

40
3,901

4,071

Cwt.
231

231

4,302

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
1,590

230
43

212
40

3,901

6,016

Cwt.
261

'"292

553

6,569

Quarters.
283

Statistical Department, Custom-hou&e, London,
March 24, 1873.

S. SELDON,
Principal.


