STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 22d March 1873.

					QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE		
•					Qrs. Bus.	s. d.		
Wheat	•••	•••			45,112 7	55 3		
Barley		•••	***		27,146 6	39 11		
Oats	•••	•			4, 782. 3	23 6		

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, March 24, 1873. R. VALPY.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 22d March 1873.

	QÜA	NTITIES IN	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 318,643 171,290 177,628 7,335 21,868 18,321 117,360 200	Cwt. 98,624 27,622 49,926 1,323 19,709 32,120	Cwt. 126,800 16,880 160 116,718	Cwt. 544,067 215,792 227,554 7,335 23,351 38,030 266,198 200	Cwt. 1,480 210 43 212	Cwt: 110 20 40 3,901	Cwt. 1,590 230 43 212 40 3,901
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	832,645	229,324	260,558	1,322,527	1,945	4,071	6,016
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 77,937 780 78,717	Cwt. 12,749 12,749	Cwt. § 10,380 10,380	Cwt. 101,066 780 101,846	Cwt. 30 292 	Cwt. 231 231	Cwt. 261 292
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	911,362	242,073	270,938	1,424,373	2,267	4,302	6,569
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 283	Quarters.	Quarters. 283

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, March 24, 1873. S. SELDON, Principal.